FORM PTO-1525 F 03-27-	HEET U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Tab settings ★ ★ ★ ★ 101649	ss Mail No. • FL657454946US
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and Address of receiving party(ies):
Kenneth Carter  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ☒No	Name: Odie Kenneth Carter Revocable Trust UTA Dated July 16, 1999 and Carol S. Carter Revocable Trust Dated July 16, 1999
	Internal Address: MAH = 9 2001
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 2391 Oakes Boulevard
⊠ Assignment	City: Naples State: FL ŽIP: 34111
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒No
☐ Other	
Execution Date: December 22, 2000	
09/731,361 Additional numbers	attached?
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name: Daniel A. Crowe	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$80.00
Internal Address:	⊠ Enclosed; or if check missing or otherwise insufficient
Bryan Cave LLP	please charge our deposit account.
	Authorized to be charge to deposit account.
Street Address: 211 N. Broadway, One Metropolitan Square, Suite 3600	Deposit account number:
City: St. Louis State:MO ZIP:63102	02-4467 - if missing or insufficient
DO NOT US	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  E THIS SPACE
9. State and signature	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Daniel A. Crowe	March 8, 2001
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	er sheet, attachments, and document: 4
1	th required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D. C. 20231	

**PATENT REEL: 011607 FRAME: 0928** 

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT ("ASSIGNMENT") is made and entered into and effective as of the 1<sup>st</sup> day of December, 2000, by and between Kenneth Carter, an individual residing in the State of Florida ("Assignor"), and the ODIE KENNETH CARTER REVOCABLE TRUST UTA DATED JULY 16, 1999, established under the laws of the State of Kansas, and the CAROL S. CARTER REVOCABLE TRUST UTA DATED JULY 16, 1999, established under the laws of the State of Kansas (collectively "Assignees").

WHEREAS, Assignor represents and warrants that he owns all right, title, and interest in, to, and under the United States Patent Applications, as set forth on the attached Schedule A, including the inventions described and/or claimed therein (the "Patent Assets"); and

WHEREAS, Assignees each desire to acquire an undivided one-half (1/2) interest in all right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Patent Assets;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and obligations contained herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties further agree as follows:

Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto said Assignees, each an undivided one-half (1/2) interest in the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the Patent Assets, including any reissues or reexaminations thereof, and any continuing, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, foreign counterpart, and/or Patent Cooperation Treaty applications which may be hereinafter filed, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued, in and for the United States of America and all foreign countries, including all treaty and convention rights, as well as any and all know-how and/or confidential, proprietary, and/or trade secret information relating thereto, and the right to sue for present, past, and future infringement, enforce any rights and file any causes of action related thereto (either in law or equity), and to all income, royalties, fees, damages, and payments now or hereafter due or payable in respect thereto, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignees, their successors and assigns, to the full extent permissible under any applicable laws and ends of the terms for which all Letters Patents therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

Assignees are hereby authorized to make applications for and to receive Letters Patents for said inventions in any countries at their election. The Assistant Commissioner for Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States for said inventions to said Assignees. And by this covenant the Assignor agrees to execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignees, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patents which may be granted therefor in said Assignees, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignees, will execute any

PATENT REEL: 011607 FRAME: 0929

#### Schedule A to Patent Assignment

### U.S. Patents

None

### **U.S. Patent Applications**

1. U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 60/169,230

For:

CONTROLLED ACCESS STORAGE TERMINAL

Docket No.:

27885P

Filed:

December 6, 1999

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/731,361 2.

A SYSTEM, METHOD, AND COMPUTER PROGRAM FOR

MANAGING STORAGE AND DISTRIBUTION OF MONEY TILLS

Docket No.:

27885

Filed:

December 6, 2000

## **Foreign Patents**

None

# **Foreign Patent Applications**

None

RECORDED: 03/09/2001 REEL: 011607 FRAME: 0930

**PATENT**